l · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Security Agreement	City: _Duluth
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) / 479/00	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sarah Anne Keefe, Esq. Internal Address: One Atlantic Center	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Suite 3500	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1201 West Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0517 8. Deposit account number:
	T USE THIS SPACE 50-0517 CE SECTION SECTION
Mail documents to be reco	Signature Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Added with required cover sheet information to: atent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0828

SCHEDULE A – TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND SERIAL NUMBERS

ABC SCHOOL SUPPLY INC. & Design – 1,478,100

KORNERS FOR KIDS – 1,933,650

GREEN LIGHT LEASE - 2,111,395

ABC SCHOOL SUPPLY - 2,298,368

ABC & Design - 2,307,620

ABC WHERE EDUCATION MEETS IMAGINATION & Design - 2,338,224

WHERE EDUCATION MEETS IMAGINATION - 2,388,545

WHERE LITTLE THINGS MEAN A LOT - 2,015,503

ABC - DRAGO - 75/860,805

DRAGO NEWTON SCHOOL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY - 75/860,804

ATLANTA 319728v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0829

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Wachovia Bank, N.A., having a principal place of business at 191 Peachtree Street, 30th Floor, Atlanta, Georgia, 30303, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby fully terminate, release and discharge any and all security interests in the Collateral granted to it by ABC School Supply, Inc., 3312 North Berkeley Lake Road, Duluth, GA 30096 under those certain Loan and Security Agreement, Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Patents) and Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks) by and between the parties, dated as of June 30, 2000, as amended from time to time. The released Collateral includes, without limitation, all Property (as defined in the Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Patents) and Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Irademarks)) and the collateral described in Schedules I to the Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Patents) and the Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks), incorporated herein by reference.

	, said Wachovia Bank N.A. has hereunto caused its corporate
name to be subscribed and	d scal affixed by Joseph L White, its
DIRECTOR.	thereby duly authorized, as of this 16 day of
<u>August</u> , 2002.	WACHOVA BANK, N.A. By: Name: Joseph L () live Its: Drector
	[BANK SEAL]
STATE OF Growsin COUNTY OF Futon)) ss: <u> </u>
	eared scaler of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged the said Wachovia Bank, N.A.

Notary Public-Gwinnell County, Coordia My Commission Expires My Commission Expires August 8, 2003

in L. Waldro

29001.1.1-ATLANTA 319418v1

#2420 P.002/002 **RECORDED: 08/22/2002** MYCHOAIY BYNK

OZ69-ZIRADEMARKOZ'9I'DNY REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0830